

Home to the Lewis & Clark National Historic Trail Interpretive Center

> Proud Home of Malmstrom Air Force Base & Montana Air National Guard

Over 60 parks & 52 miles of trail along the Missouri River

Home of the C.M. Russell Museum

Ranked as one of the most affordable places to live in the country

City of Great Falls #2 Park Drive South P.O. Box 5021 Great Falls, MT 59403 (406)-455-8450 https://greatfallsmt.net

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: March 26, 2024

CONTACT: Brock Cherry, City of Great Falls Planning & Community Development Director – 406-455-8530

GROWTH POLICY STEERING COMMITTEE APPLICATIONS SOUGHT

GREAT FALLS, Montana – The City of Great Falls is currently seeking applications from interested citizens to serve on its Growth Policy Steering Committee. Eligible applicants may represent business and industry, agriculture, environmental interests, housing and development, public health/medical, higher education/adult training, or the community in general.

This Committee will ensure that a diverse group of individuals and organizations are represented to advise and inform the consultant, staff and decision-makers throughout the Growth Policy development process. The Committee will provide feedback and input at every stage of the planning process, including developing the preliminary plan vision and goals, guiding principles, base concept development, strategies, element policies, priority actions, implementation strategies, and recommendations. The Committee will also review ongoing drafts, objections, and goals related to the growth policy. Finally, the Steering Committee will serve as a communication channel for each member's area of expertise or representative group and assist with public engagement efforts.

The City of Great Falls Growth Policy Steering Committee Application can be found at the bottom of the Growth Policy page at https://greatfallsmt.net/planning/growth-policy-update. Applications are due by 5 PM on April 12, 2024.

For more information, Contact:

Brock Cherry, City of Great Falls Planning & Community Development Director (bcherry@greatfallsmt.net).

Andrew Finch, City of Great Falls Senior Planner (afinch@greatfallsmt.net)

(end)